
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Huettl (2-0)
Loss: Feuerbach, Katie (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Thompson
 
Start:    Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Concordia University 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 4 2
Minnesota State 5 1 0 2 0 0 X 8 6 1

Concordia University (1-3) -vs- Minnesota State (3-1) 2/26/2010 at Rosemount, Minn. (Irish Sports Dome)

Concordia University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bjorlin, Anna 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anderson, Katie rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brennan, Calli 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lindboe, Jamie cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brundidge, Abby dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rodd, Tiffany 1b 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
Feuerbach, Missie lf 3 1 1 1 0 2 1
Mattson, Sami ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Scherr, Nikki c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Feuerbach, Katie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 4 3 0 8 2

HR: Feuerbach, Missie (1)
E: Mattson, Sami (1); Feuerbach, Katie (1)

Minnesota State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morris, A 2b 2 3 1 1 2 0 0
Morris, L cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Menke cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Spicer dp 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
    Edgerton ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'Neal 1b 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Thompson c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Reichling ss 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Sonner ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Erickson lf 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Krull lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Huettl p 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kruse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Umhoefer rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    O'Keefe rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Minkel 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 8 6 6 5 3 4

2B: Umhoefer (1)
HR: Morris, A (1); Erickson (1)
SH: Morris, L (2)
SF: Spicer (1)
SB: Morris, A (1)
E: Sonner (1)

Concordia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Feuerbach, Katie (L, 0-1) 6.0 6 8 4 5 3 0 0 0 0 22 30 4 10 –
Totals 6 8 4 5 3 0 0 0 0 22 30 4 10

Minnesota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Huettl (W, 2-0) 6.0 3 3 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 22 22 3 9 –
Kruse 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 –
Totals 4 3 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 26 26 4 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia University - Top of 1st CU MSU
Bjorlin, A. grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Anderson, K. flied out to 1b. 0 0
Brennan, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Minnesota State - Top of 1st CU MSU
Morris, A homered, RBI. 0 1
Morris, L grounded out to p. 0 1
Spicer singled. 0 1
O'Neal walked; Spicer advanced to second. 0 1
Thompson grounded out to 2b; O'Neal advanced to second; Spicer advanced to third. 0 1
Reichling reached on a throwing error by p; O'Neal scored, unearned; Spicer scored, unearned. 0 3
Erickson homered, 2 RBI, unearned; Reichling scored, unearned. 0 5
Huettl walked. 0 5
Umhoefer grounded out to 3b. 0 5

Concordia University - Top of 2nd CU MSU
Lindboe, J. struck out. 0 5
Brundidge,A. grounded out to ss. 0 5
Rodd, T. struck out. 0 5

Minnesota State - Top of 2nd CU MSU
Morris, A walked. 0 5
Morris, L out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Morris, A advanced to second. 0 5
Morris, A stole third. 0 5
Spicer flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Morris, A scored. 0 6
O'Neal singled. 0 6
Thompson struck out. 0 6

Concordia University - Top of 3rd CU MSU
Feuerbach,M. homered, RBI. 1 6
Mattson, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 6
Scherr, N. grounded out to p. 1 6
Bjorlin, A. flied out to ss. 1 6

Minnesota State - Top of 3rd CU MSU
Sonner to ss for Reichling. 1 6
Sonner struck out looking. 1 6
Erickson flied out to 3b. 1 6
Huettl grounded out to 2b. 1 6

Concordia University - Top of 4th CU MSU
Anderson, K. singled. 1 6
Brennan, C. reached on an error by ss; Anderson, K. advanced to second. 1 6
Lindboe, J. struck out. 1 6
Brundidge,A. struck out. 1 6
Rodd, T. singled, 2 RBI; Brennan, C. scored, unearned; Anderson, K. scored, unearned. 3 6
Feuerbach,M. struck out looking. 3 6

Minnesota State - Top of 4th CU MSU



Umhoefer doubled. 3 6
Morris, A walked; Umhoefer advanced to third. 3 6
Morris, L grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Morris, A advanced to second. 3 6
Spicer grounded out to ss. 3 6
O'Neal singled, 2 RBI; Morris, A scored; Umhoefer scored. 3 8
Thompson flied out to cf. 3 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia University - Top of 5th CU MSU
Mattson, S. grounded out to 3b. 3 8
Scherr, N. grounded out to p. 3 8
Bjorlin, A. struck out. 3 8

Minnesota State - Top of 5th CU MSU
Menke to cf for Morris, L. 3 8
Krull to lf for Erickson. 3 8
Sonner grounded out to 2b. 3 8
Krull flied out to 3b. 3 8
Huettl grounded out to 2b. 3 8

Concordia University - Top of 6th CU MSU
Anderson, K. flied out to ss. 3 8
Brennan, C. grounded out to ss. 3 8
Lindboe, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 8

Minnesota State - Top of 6th CU MSU
Umhoefer reached on an error by ss. 3 8
Morris, A grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Umhoefer out on the play. 3 8
Menke walked. 3 8
Spicer struck out looking. 3 8

Concordia University - Top of 7th CU MSU
Edgerton pinch hit for Spicer. 3 8
Kruse to p for Huettl. 3 8
O'Keefe to rf for Umhoefer. 3 8
Brundidge,A. flied out to cf. 3 8
Rodd, T. singled. 3 8
Rodd, T. advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 8
Rodd, T. advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 8
Feuerbach,M. struck out. 3 8
Mattson, S. struck out. 3 8

Minnesota State - Top of 7th CU MSU


